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South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Page 1 of 609/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 06EQ

Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(71)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work, Culvert & Ditch Cleanout

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:

Hulstein Excavating Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $53,500.00 $53,500.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$26.50 $79.50 $40.00 $120.00 2 110E0135 Remove Delineator Each 3.000

$50.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 3 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 20.000

$335.00 $1,005.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 4 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 3.000

$48.00 $12,816.00 $50.00 $13,350.00 5 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 267.000

$550.00 $6,050.00 $600.00 $6,600.00 6 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 11.000

$2,000.00 $6,000.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 7 110E7515 Remove Pipe Bend for Reset Each 3.000

$36.00 $1,296.00 $225.00 $8,100.00 8 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 36.000

$50.00 $42,200.00 $40.00 $33,760.00 9 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 844.000

$85.00 $340.00 $35.00 $140.00 10 450E0123 18" RCP Class 3, Furnish Ft 4.000

$100.00 $400.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 11 450E0130 18" RCP, Install Ft 4.000

$1,750.00 $1,750.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 12 450E0424 30" RCP Bend, Furnish Each 1.000

$976.00 $976.00 $550.00 $550.00 13 450E0425 30" RCP Bend, Install Each 1.000

$860.00 $860.00 $775.00 $775.00 14 450E2008 18" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$490.00 $490.00 $550.00 $550.00 15 450E2009 18" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$38.00 $760.00 $60.00 $1,200.00 16 450E4739 12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish Ft 20.000

$60.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 17 450E4740 12" CMP, Install Ft 20.000

$210.00 $210.00 $300.00 $300.00 18 450E5203 12" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$330.00 $330.00 $400.00 $400.00 19 450E5204 12" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$330.00 $330.00 $500.00 $500.00 20 450E5211 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$600.00 $600.00 $400.00 $400.00 21 450E5212 18" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 22 450E8900 Cleanout Pipe Culvert Each 3.000

$120.00 $32,040.00 $175.00 $46,725.00 23 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 267.000

$650.00 $7,150.00 $900.00 $9,900.00 24 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 11.000

$700.00 $2,100.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 25 450E9005 Reset Pipe Bend Each 3.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Page 2 of 609/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 06EQ

Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(71)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work, Culvert & Ditch Cleanout

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:

Hulstein Excavating Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$47.50 $95.00 $80.00 $160.00 26 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$42.50 $255.00 $60.00 $360.00 27 632E2520 Type 2 Object Marker Each 6.000

$36.03 $1,441.20 $36.03 $1,441.20 28 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$3.50 $1,813.00 $4.00 $2,072.00 29 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 518.000

$58,500.00 $58,500.00 $65,500.00 $65,500.00 30 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$2,150.00 $4,300.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 31 634E1215 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2.000

$625.00 $8,437.50 $500.00 $6,750.00 32 720E1015 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 13.500

$2,150.00 $2,150.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 33 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$4.25 $2,176.00 $5.00 $2,560.00 34 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 512.000

$4.25 $170.00 $12.00 $480.00 35 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 40.000

$3.50 $1,288.00 $4.00 $1,472.00 36 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 368.000

$7.50 $337.50 $8.00 $360.00 37 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 45.000

Total Bid Amount $258,445.70 $292,475.20



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

State Line Excavating

Page 3 of 609/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 06EQ

Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(71)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work, Culvert & Ditch Cleanout

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$62,500.00 $62,500.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$25.00 $75.00 $45.00 $135.00 2 110E0135 Remove Delineator Each 3.000

$37.00 $740.00 $40.00 $800.00 3 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 20.000

$875.00 $2,625.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 4 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 3.000

$165.00 $44,055.00 $175.00 $46,725.00 5 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 267.000

$775.00 $8,525.00 $300.00 $3,300.00 6 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 11.000

$575.00 $1,725.00 $310.00 $930.00 7 110E7515 Remove Pipe Bend for Reset Each 3.000

$48.00 $1,728.00 $20.00 $720.00 8 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 36.000

$52.00 $43,888.00 $60.00 $50,640.00 9 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 844.000

$40.00 $160.00 $30.00 $120.00 10 450E0123 18" RCP Class 3, Furnish Ft 4.000

$225.00 $900.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 11 450E0130 18" RCP, Install Ft 4.000

$1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,745.00 $1,745.00 12 450E0424 30" RCP Bend, Furnish Each 1.000

$575.00 $575.00 $450.00 $450.00 13 450E0425 30" RCP Bend, Install Each 1.000

$750.00 $750.00 $600.00 $600.00 14 450E2008 18" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$925.00 $925.00 $300.00 $300.00 15 450E2009 18" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$25.00 $500.00 $16.44 $328.80 16 450E4739 12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish Ft 20.000

$125.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 17 450E4740 12" CMP, Install Ft 20.000

$200.00 $200.00 $94.00 $94.00 18 450E5203 12" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$475.00 $475.00 $350.00 $350.00 19 450E5204 12" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$275.00 $275.00 $147.00 $147.00 20 450E5211 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$575.00 $575.00 $450.00 $450.00 21 450E5212 18" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 22 450E8900 Cleanout Pipe Culvert Each 3.000

$195.00 $52,065.00 $250.00 $66,750.00 23 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 267.000

$725.00 $7,975.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 24 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 11.000

$925.00 $2,775.00 $300.00 $900.00 25 450E9005 Reset Pipe Bend Each 3.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

State Line Excavating

Page 4 of 609/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 06EQ

Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(71)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work, Culvert & Ditch Cleanout

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$45.00 $90.00 $40.00 $80.00 26 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$40.00 $240.00 $40.00 $240.00 27 632E2520 Type 2 Object Marker Each 6.000

$36.03 $1,441.20 $36.03 $1,441.20 28 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$3.25 $1,683.50 $2.00 $1,036.00 29 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 518.000

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 $77,000.00 $77,000.00 30 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$2,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 31 634E1215 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2.000

$745.00 $10,057.50 $60.00 $810.00 32 720E1015 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 13.500

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,360.00 $7,360.00 33 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$4.00 $2,048.00 $4.00 $2,048.00 34 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 512.000

$4.00 $160.00 $7.00 $280.00 35 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 40.000

$3.00 $1,104.00 $2.00 $736.00 36 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 368.000

$7.00 $315.00 $7.00 $315.00 37 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 45.000

Total Bid Amount $320,900.20 $433,481.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 5 of 609/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 06EQ

Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(71)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work, Culvert & Ditch Cleanout

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$181,715.00 $181,715.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$35.00 $105.00 2 110E0135 Remove Delineator Each 3.000

$60.00 $1,200.00 3 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 20.000

$600.00 $1,800.00 4 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 3.000

$360.00 $96,120.00 5 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 267.000

$550.00 $6,050.00 6 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 11.000

$2,000.00 $6,000.00 7 110E7515 Remove Pipe Bend for Reset Each 3.000

$520.00 $18,720.00 8 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 36.000

$121.00 $102,124.00 9 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 844.000

$58.58 $234.32 10 450E0123 18" RCP Class 3, Furnish Ft 4.000

$600.00 $2,400.00 11 450E0130 18" RCP, Install Ft 4.000

$1,610.95 $1,610.95 12 450E0424 30" RCP Bend, Furnish Each 1.000

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 13 450E0425 30" RCP Bend, Install Each 1.000

$653.37 $653.37 14 450E2008 18" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 15 450E2009 18" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$21.90 $438.00 16 450E4739 12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish Ft 20.000

$175.00 $3,500.00 17 450E4740 12" CMP, Install Ft 20.000

$155.63 $155.63 18 450E5203 12" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 19 450E5204 12" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$220.75 $220.75 20 450E5211 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$1,150.00 $1,150.00 21 450E5212 18" CMP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$1,500.00 $4,500.00 22 450E8900 Cleanout Pipe Culvert Each 3.000

$400.00 $106,800.00 23 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 267.000

$1,500.00 $16,500.00 24 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 11.000

$400.00 $1,200.00 25 450E9005 Reset Pipe Bend Each 3.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 6 of 609/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 06EQ

Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(71)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Desc of Construction: Pipe Work, Culvert & Ditch Cleanout

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$65.00 $130.00 26 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$45.00 $270.00 27 632E2520 Type 2 Object Marker Each 6.000

$36.03 $1,441.20 28 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$1.00 $518.00 29 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 518.000

$57,000.00 $57,000.00 30 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$5,000.00 $10,000.00 31 634E1215 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2.000

$1,000.00 $13,500.00 32 720E1015 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 13.500

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 33 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$4.00 $2,048.00 34 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 512.000

$4.00 $160.00 35 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 40.000

$3.00 $1,104.00 36 734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket Ft 368.000

$25.00 $1,125.00 37 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 45.000

Total Bid Amount $647,993.22



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 1 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$750,000.00 $750,000.00 $841,000.00 $841,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$1,350.00 $17,493.30 $1,500.00 $19,437.00 3 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 12.958

$3,000.00 $36,930.00 $3,500.00 $43,085.00 4 009E3240 Graded Centerline Staking Mile 12.310

$1,000.00 $12,310.00 $1,200.00 $14,772.00 5 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 12.310

$2,950.00 $4,218.50 $3,300.00 $4,719.00 6 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 1.430

$4,250.00 $4,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 7 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$1.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00 8 009E9900 Training Program Hour 1,000.000

$50.00 $2,350.00 $60.00 $2,820.00 9 110E0130 Remove Traffic Sign Each 47.000

$35.00 $11,200.00 $30.00 $9,600.00 10 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 320.000

$250.00 $2,000.00 $330.00 $2,640.00 11 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 8.000

$10.00 $7,800.00 $6.00 $4,680.00 12 110E0700 Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Ft 780.000

$12.50 $11,537.50 $17.00 $15,691.00 13 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 923.000

$1.00 $626.00 $1.00 $626.00 14 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 626.000

$10.00 $820.00 $11.00 $902.00 15 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 82.000

$50.00 $750.00 $55.00 $825.00 16 110E7150 Remove Sign for Reset Each 15.000

$25.00 $900.00 $30.00 $1,080.00 17 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 36.000

$150.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $8,000.00 18 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 20.000

$4.10 $152,405.20 $4.00 $148,688.00 19 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 37,172.000

$15.00 $9,240.00 $15.00 $9,240.00 20 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 616.000

$12.50 $338,750.00 $12.00 $325,200.00 21 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 27,100.000

$10.00 $2,650.00 $11.00 $2,915.00 22 120E1000 Muck Excavation CuYd 265.000

$2.50 $39,332.50 $2.00 $31,466.00 23 120E2000 Undercutting CuYd 15,733.000

$35.00 $10,535.00 $35.00 $10,535.00 24 120E6100 Water for Embankment MGal 301.000

$20.00 $33,480.00 $35.00 $58,590.00 25 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 1,674.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 2 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$100,000.00 $20,000.00 $55,000.00 $11,000.00 26 210E3500 Heavy Roadway Shaping Mile 0.200

$4.25 $65,382.00 $3.00 $46,152.00 27 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 15,384.000

$18.25 $41,956.75 $23.00 $52,877.00 28 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,299.000

$9.50 $218,101.00 $8.00 $183,664.00 29 260E1030 Base Course, Salvaged Ton 22,958.000

$15.00 $171,795.00 $8.00 $91,624.00 30 260E1050 Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix Ton 11,453.000

$16.00 $668,896.00 $20.00 $836,120.00 31 260E6000 Granular Material, Furnish Ton 41,806.000

$5.00 $301,950.00 $4.00 $241,560.00 32 270E0200 Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material Ton 60,390.000

$5.00 $114,790.00 $4.00 $91,832.00 33 270E0220 Blend and Stockpile Granular Material Ton 22,958.000

$1.55 $492,755.85 $1.60 $508,651.20 34 280E0010 Full Depth Reclamation SqYd 317,907.000

$650.00 $2,252,510.00 $725.00 $2,512,415.00 35 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 3,465.400

$185.50 $44,149.00 $195.00 $46,410.00 36 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 238.000

$49.66 $3,698,130.54 $55.00 $4,095,795.00 37 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 74,469.000

$326.95 $241,060.24 $350.00 $258,055.00 38 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 737.300

$600.00 $14,760.00 $700.00 $17,220.00 39 320E7012 Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 24.600

$1,400.00 $256,620.00 $1,450.00 $265,785.00 40 330E0010 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime Ton 183.300

$795.20 $161,346.08 $800.00 $162,320.00 41 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 202.900

$1,100.00 $13,530.00 $1,500.00 $18,450.00 42 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 12.300

$40.00 $36,096.00 $80.00 $72,192.00 43 330E1000 Blotting Sand for Prime Ton 902.400

$150.00 $6,975.00 $150.00 $6,975.00 44 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 46.500

$3.45 $956,864.40 $2.55 $707,247.60 45 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 277,352.000

$134.40 $10,348.80 $150.00 $11,550.00 46 420E0200 Structure Excavation, Box Culvert CuYd 77.000

$20.00 $2,040.00 $20.00 $2,040.00 47 421E0100 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 102.000

$192.00 $42,048.00 $210.00 $45,990.00 48 421E0200 Box Culvert Undercut CuYd 219.000

$58.50 $585.00 $65.00 $650.00 49 450E0122 18" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 10.000

$100.00 $1,000.00 $55.00 $550.00 50 450E0130 18" RCP, Install Ft 10.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 3 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$60.00 $10,320.00 $65.00 $11,180.00 51 450E0142 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 172.000

$95.00 $16,340.00 $110.00 $18,920.00 52 450E0150 24" RCP, Install Ft 172.000

$77.50 $8,525.00 $85.00 $9,350.00 53 450E0162 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 110.000

$100.00 $11,000.00 $120.00 $13,200.00 54 450E0170 30" RCP, Install Ft 110.000

$87.75 $6,318.00 $95.00 $6,840.00 55 450E0182 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 72.000

$105.00 $7,560.00 $135.00 $9,720.00 56 450E0190 36" RCP, Install Ft 72.000

$125.50 $8,785.00 $135.00 $9,450.00 57 450E0192 42" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 70.000

$150.00 $10,500.00 $140.00 $9,800.00 58 450E0200 42" RCP, Install Ft 70.000

$210.00 $13,440.00 $230.00 $14,720.00 59 450E0222 60" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 64.000

$175.00 $11,200.00 $85.00 $5,440.00 60 450E0230 60" RCP, Install Ft 64.000

$825.00 $1,650.00 $860.00 $1,720.00 61 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$400.00 $800.00 $380.00 $760.00 62 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 63 450E2024 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$500.00 $1,000.00 $380.00 $760.00 64 450E2025 30" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,625.00 $3,250.00 65 450E2028 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$650.00 $1,300.00 $380.00 $760.00 66 450E2029 36" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$1,675.00 $3,350.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 67 450E2032 42" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$700.00 $1,400.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 68 450E2033 42" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$175.00 $1,050.00 $185.00 $1,110.00 69 450E4699 Tie Bolts for RCP Each 6.000

$150.00 $16,200.00 $165.00 $17,820.00 70 450E8300 Culvert Joint Cleaning Ft 108.000

$200.00 $21,600.00 $220.00 $23,760.00 71 450E8305 Repair Culvert Joint Ft 108.000

$650.00 $17,550.00 $725.00 $19,575.00 72 450E8310 Chemical Grout Void Fill Gal 27.000

$100.00 $3,600.00 $85.00 $3,060.00 73 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 36.000

$300.00 $6,000.00 $550.00 $11,000.00 74 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 20.000

$1,100.00 $156,860.00 $1,200.00 $171,120.00 75 460E0120 Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert CuYd 142.600



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 4 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$738.00 $23,616.00 $800.00 $25,600.00 76 460E0300 Breakout Structural Concrete CuYd 32.000

$150.00 $18,900.00 $165.00 $20,790.00 77 460E0380 Install Dowel in Concrete Each 126.000

$2.50 $42,550.00 $3.00 $51,060.00 78 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 17,020.000

$20,500.00 $20,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 79 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$28.00 $17,052.00 $31.00 $18,879.00 80 632E1320 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post Ft 609.000

$87.00 $2,088.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 81 632E1340 2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post Ft 24.000

$55.00 $6,710.00 $65.00 $7,930.00 82 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 122.000

$32.00 $6,208.00 $35.00 $6,790.00 83 632E3203 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity SqFt 194.000

$36.00 $6,379.20 $40.00 $7,088.00 84 632E3205 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity SqFt 177.200

$150.00 $2,250.00 $165.00 $2,475.00 85 632E3500 Reset Sign Each 15.000

$26.75 $15,327.75 $29.00 $16,617.00 86 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 573.000

$26.75 $7,436.50 $29.00 $8,062.00 87 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 278.000

$36.03 $60,530.40 $36.03 $60,530.40 88 634E0010 Flagging Hour 1,680.000

$52.75 $37,980.00 $52.75 $37,980.00 89 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 720.000

$6.00 $4,479.00 $7.00 $5,225.50 90 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 746.500

$70,000.00 $70,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 91 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$100.00 $6,160.00 $110.00 $6,776.00 92 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 61.600

$78.00 $5,116.80 $82.00 $5,379.20 93 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 65.600

$12.00 $11,424.00 $25.00 $23,800.00 94 730E0212 Type G Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 952.000

$245.00 $17,934.00 $275.00 $20,130.00 95 732E0100 Mulching Ton 73.200

$3.00 $6,480.00 $4.00 $8,640.00 96 734E0602 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft 2,160.000

$3.00 $1,026.00 $4.00 $1,368.00 97 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 342.000

$1.00 $174.00 $1.00 $174.00 98 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 174.000

$1.00 $626.00 $1.00 $626.00 99 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 626.000

$6.00 $492.00 $7.00 $574.00 100 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 82.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 5 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$300.00 $4,800.00 $350.00 $5,600.00 101 900E0010 Refurbish Single Mailbox Each 16.000

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 102 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 103 004E0030 Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s) LS 1.000

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 104 004E0050 Remove Traffic Diversion(s) LS 1.000

$1,450.00 $17,849.50 $1,600.00 $19,696.00 105 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 12.310

$175.00 $3,500.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 106 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 20.000

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 107 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $12,127,904.81 $12,770,640.90



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

Page 6 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $980,670.00 $980,670.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$1,396.05 $18,090.02 $1,350.00 $17,493.30 3 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 12.958

$3,104.25 $38,213.32 $3,000.00 $36,930.00 4 009E3240 Graded Centerline Staking Mile 12.310

$1,034.75 $12,737.77 $1,000.00 $12,310.00 5 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 12.310

$3,052.52 $4,365.10 $2,950.00 $4,218.50 6 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 1.430

$4,397.68 $4,397.68 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 7 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$42.75 $42,750.00 $8.00 $8,000.00 8 009E9900 Training Program Hour 1,000.000

$51.74 $2,431.78 $50.00 $2,350.00 9 110E0130 Remove Traffic Sign Each 47.000

$59.91 $19,171.20 $23.81 $7,619.20 10 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 320.000

$2,232.66 $17,861.28 $250.00 $2,000.00 11 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 8.000

$3.50 $2,730.00 $5.00 $3,900.00 12 110E0700 Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Ft 780.000

$8.20 $7,568.60 $35.00 $32,305.00 13 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 923.000

$1.03 $644.78 $0.75 $469.50 14 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 626.000

$10.35 $848.70 $10.00 $820.00 15 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 82.000

$51.74 $776.10 $50.00 $750.00 16 110E7150 Remove Sign for Reset Each 15.000

$550.12 $19,804.32 $90.00 $3,240.00 17 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 36.000

$2,200.47 $44,009.40 $350.00 $7,000.00 18 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 20.000

$2.93 $108,913.96 $4.25 $157,981.00 19 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 37,172.000

$15.00 $9,240.00 $15.00 $9,240.00 20 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 616.000

$7.14 $193,494.00 $25.00 $677,500.00 21 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 27,100.000

$10.55 $2,795.75 $10.00 $2,650.00 22 120E1000 Muck Excavation CuYd 265.000

$4.10 $64,505.30 $10.00 $157,330.00 23 120E2000 Undercutting CuYd 15,733.000

$35.00 $10,535.00 $35.00 $10,535.00 24 120E6100 Water for Embankment MGal 301.000

$14.60 $24,440.40 $20.00 $33,480.00 25 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 1,674.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

Page 7 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$8,218.70 $1,643.74 $100,000.00 $20,000.00 26 210E3500 Heavy Roadway Shaping Mile 0.200

$2.61 $40,152.24 $2.60 $39,998.40 27 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 15,384.000

$21.00 $48,279.00 $58.00 $133,342.00 28 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,299.000

$4.39 $100,785.62 $14.00 $321,412.00 29 260E1030 Base Course, Salvaged Ton 22,958.000

$4.89 $56,005.17 $22.00 $251,966.00 30 260E1050 Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix Ton 11,453.000

$17.61 $736,203.66 $11.00 $459,866.00 31 260E6000 Granular Material, Furnish Ton 41,806.000

$5.74 $346,638.60 $3.00 $181,170.00 32 270E0200 Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material Ton 60,390.000

$5.27 $120,988.66 $3.00 $68,874.00 33 270E0220 Blend and Stockpile Granular Material Ton 22,958.000

$1.58 $502,293.06 $1.55 $492,755.85 34 280E0010 Full Depth Reclamation SqYd 317,907.000

$870.77 $3,017,566.36 $675.00 $2,339,145.00 35 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 3,465.400

$188.55 $44,874.90 $175.00 $41,650.00 36 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 238.000

$59.00 $4,393,671.00 $53.68 $3,997,495.92 37 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 74,469.000

$359.32 $264,926.64 $350.00 $258,055.00 38 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 737.300

$620.85 $15,272.91 $600.00 $14,760.00 39 320E7012 Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 24.600

$1,448.65 $265,537.55 $1,400.00 $256,620.00 40 330E0010 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime Ton 183.300

$886.31 $179,832.30 $1,000.00 $202,900.00 41 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 202.900

$1,138.22 $14,000.11 $1,100.00 $13,530.00 42 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 12.300

$41.39 $37,350.34 $40.00 $36,096.00 43 330E1000 Blotting Sand for Prime Ton 902.400

$309.97 $14,413.61 $150.00 $6,975.00 44 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 46.500

$0.97 $269,031.44 $4.25 $1,178,746.00 45 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 277,352.000

$139.07 $10,708.39 $134.40 $10,348.80 46 420E0200 Structure Excavation, Box Culvert CuYd 77.000

$20.00 $2,040.00 $20.00 $2,040.00 47 421E0100 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 102.000

$198.67 $43,508.73 $192.00 $42,048.00 48 421E0200 Box Culvert Undercut CuYd 219.000

$69.76 $697.60 $24.00 $240.00 49 450E0122 18" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 10.000

$216.65 $2,166.50 $400.00 $4,000.00 50 450E0130 18" RCP, Install Ft 10.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

Page 8 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$68.70 $11,816.40 $35.00 $6,020.00 51 450E0142 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 172.000

$100.77 $17,332.44 $275.00 $47,300.00 52 450E0150 24" RCP, Install Ft 172.000

$91.69 $10,085.90 $60.00 $6,600.00 53 450E0162 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 110.000

$118.17 $12,998.70 $325.00 $35,750.00 54 450E0170 30" RCP, Install Ft 110.000

$102.69 $7,393.68 $85.00 $6,120.00 55 450E0182 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 72.000

$120.36 $8,665.92 $550.00 $39,600.00 56 450E0190 36" RCP, Install Ft 72.000

$148.63 $10,404.10 $125.00 $8,750.00 57 450E0192 42" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 70.000

$154.75 $10,832.50 $550.00 $38,500.00 58 450E0200 42" RCP, Install Ft 70.000

$250.94 $16,060.16 $215.00 $13,760.00 59 450E0222 60" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 64.000

$135.40 $8,665.60 $235.00 $15,040.00 60 450E0230 60" RCP, Install Ft 64.000

$974.86 $1,949.72 $655.00 $1,310.00 61 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$125.98 $251.96 $300.00 $600.00 62 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$1,311.64 $2,623.28 $850.00 $1,700.00 63 450E2024 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$125.98 $251.96 $300.00 $600.00 64 450E2025 30" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$1,801.63 $3,603.26 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 65 450E2028 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$125.98 $251.96 $350.00 $700.00 66 450E2029 36" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$1,982.96 $3,965.92 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 67 450E2032 42" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 2.000

$125.98 $251.96 $450.00 $900.00 68 450E2033 42" RCP Flared End, Install Each 2.000

$181.09 $1,086.54 $200.00 $1,200.00 69 450E4699 Tie Bolts for RCP Each 6.000

$155.22 $16,763.76 $150.00 $16,200.00 70 450E8300 Culvert Joint Cleaning Ft 108.000

$206.95 $22,350.60 $200.00 $21,600.00 71 450E8305 Repair Culvert Joint Ft 108.000

$672.60 $18,160.20 $650.00 $17,550.00 72 450E8310 Chemical Grout Void Fill Gal 27.000

$444.37 $15,997.32 $95.00 $3,420.00 73 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 36.000

$666.55 $13,331.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 74 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 20.000

$1,138.22 $162,310.17 $1,100.00 $156,860.00 75 460E0120 Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert CuYd 142.600



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

Page 9 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$763.65 $24,436.80 $738.00 $23,616.00 76 460E0300 Breakout Structural Concrete CuYd 32.000

$157.68 $19,867.68 $150.00 $18,900.00 77 460E0380 Install Dowel in Concrete Each 126.000

$2.59 $44,081.80 $2.50 $42,550.00 78 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 17,020.000

$10,225.23 $10,225.23 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 79 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$28.97 $17,642.73 $28.00 $17,052.00 80 632E1320 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post Ft 609.000

$90.02 $2,160.48 $87.00 $2,088.00 81 632E1340 2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post Ft 24.000

$56.91 $6,943.02 $55.00 $6,710.00 82 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 122.000

$33.11 $6,423.34 $32.00 $6,208.00 83 632E3203 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity SqFt 194.000

$37.25 $6,600.70 $36.00 $6,379.20 84 632E3205 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity SqFt 177.200

$155.21 $2,328.15 $150.00 $2,250.00 85 632E3500 Reset Sign Each 15.000

$27.68 $15,860.64 $26.75 $15,327.75 86 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 573.000

$27.68 $7,695.04 $26.75 $7,436.50 87 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 278.000

$36.03 $60,530.40 $36.03 $60,530.40 88 634E0010 Flagging Hour 1,680.000

$52.75 $37,980.00 $52.75 $37,980.00 89 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 720.000

$6.21 $4,635.77 $6.00 $4,479.00 90 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 746.500

$72,432.44 $72,432.44 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 91 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$103.47 $6,373.75 $100.00 $6,160.00 92 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 61.600

$80.71 $5,294.58 $78.00 $5,116.80 93 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 65.600

$12.42 $11,823.84 $22.00 $20,944.00 94 730E0212 Type G Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 952.000

$253.51 $18,556.93 $250.00 $18,300.00 95 732E0100 Mulching Ton 73.200

$3.10 $6,696.00 $3.25 $7,020.00 96 734E0602 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft 2,160.000

$3.10 $1,060.20 $3.10 $1,060.20 97 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 342.000

$1.03 $179.22 $27.01 $4,699.74 98 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 174.000

$1.03 $644.78 $0.75 $469.50 99 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 626.000

$6.21 $509.22 $6.00 $492.00 100 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 82.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

Page 10 of 1009/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 06P9

Project No: NH 0081(112)95

Project Location: US81 - Fm N of NW 9th St in Madison to the Lake/Kingsbury/Brookings Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Full Depth Reclamation, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pipe Work, 

Modify Intersection

County: Lake

Bidder:

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$310.43 $4,966.88 $300.00 $4,800.00 101 900E0010 Refurbish Single Mailbox Each 16.000

$6,816.82 $6,816.82 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 102 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$7,647.76 $7,647.76 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 103 004E0030 Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s) LS 1.000

$60,580.25 $60,580.25 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 104 004E0050 Remove Traffic Diversion(s) LS 1.000

$1,500.39 $18,469.80 $1,450.00 $17,849.50 105 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 12.310

$175.00 $3,500.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 106 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 20.000

$6,133.99 $6,133.99 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 107 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $13,255,415.81 $13,453,674.06



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 1 of 109/03/2024

Letting Date: 07/17/2024

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 05VM

Project No: PH 0020(184), PH 0020(218)

Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Clay, Minnehaha, Regionwide

Bidder:

Traffic Solutions LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$600.00 $32,400.00 2 633E0040 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow Each 54.000

$675.00 $675.00 3 633E0055 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Each 1.000

$75.00 $286,725.00 4 633E1201 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements, White Gal 3,823.000

$75.00 $107,250.00 5 633E1206 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements, Yellow Gal 1,430.000

$400.00 $2,400.00 6 633E1290 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Crossing Each 6.000

$0.85 $62,157.95 7 633E3000 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White Ft 73,127.000

$0.85 $49,726.70 8 633E3005 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow Ft 58,502.000

$300.00 $16,200.00 9 633E5025 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow Each 54.000

$500.00 $500.00 10 633E5040 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Each 1.000

$0.35 $47,739.65 11 633E5050 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Ft 136,399.000

$0.35 $271,532.10 12 633E5100 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft 775,806.000

$2.70 $2,646.00 13 633E5115 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24" Ft 980.000

$2.70 $2,700.00 14 633E5120 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Area SqFt 1,000.000

$300.00 $1,800.00 15 633E5140 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Each 6.000

$150.00 $35,651.55 16 633E9200 Mobile Retroreflectometer Measurements Mile 237.677

$36.03 $4,323.60 17 634E0010 Flagging Hour 120.000

$1.00 $735.00 18 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 735.000

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 19 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $1,015,162.55
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